
o 

\ 

, 6()3 

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

MONDAY, SEPT]~lffiER 12TH, A.D.192l, 4 P.M. 

PRESENT: Honorable O. B. Black, Mayor, presiding, and Commd sioner. Pfeiffer. Lambert, 

Rieden, Wright. 

Minute of previous meeting were ordered approved. 

----MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

The following petitions were· read and referred to Commissioner of Fire and PO_lice: 
National News Co. for permit to have- portable news stand in front of Post Office. 
For arc light at Guadalupe and Salinas Streets. 
For arc light at Saunders and Hamilton Avenue. 

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Taxation: 
Leo Veith, for correction of assessment. 
J.Saladino, for correction of assessment. 
J.C.Hill, for correction of assessment. 
Chester F.McClelland~ for cancellation of taxes. 

The Ci ty Pur chasing Agent, reporting on bids opened at the meeting of Sept. 8, 1921, 
made the following recommendations, which were adopted: 
Petrich-Saur Lumber Co. be awarded contract for supplying lumber. 
S.A.Sewer Pipe Co. awarded contract to furnish sewer pipe • 

. t 

Commissioner Wright introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted 
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert" Rieden, 
Wright. 
No. 151 AN ORDINllfCE JV/D -./Sfll 
Appropriating $18.32 to pay freight bill for -Fire , Alarm Department • . 
B ~ IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 
$18.32 be and the same is hereby ,appropriated out of the 1921 General Fund to pay 
freight on 2 boxes of lead battery plates for Fire Alarm Department, paid by the 
City Clerk out of Incidental Expense Fund. -

AN ORDINANCE - /588 
Accepting the bid of theKrueger Machiner; Company for One Thousand feet of two and 
one-half inch fire hose, at ninety eight cents .per foot, and appropriating money to 
pay for same ~ 

BE I T ORDAINED BY THE COMYI SSI ONERS OF THE CI TY OF SAN ANTONIO: 
SECTION ONE: That the bid o f the Krueger Machibery Compa~, to furnish to the City 

On~ Thousand feet of two and Gne-half inch Panama double jacket, cotton rubber lined 
fire hose, coupled in fifty foot lengths, at ninety eight cents per foot, subject to 
a two per cent discount for cash, in ten days, with a guarantee to withstand an initial 
pressure of four hundred pounds per square inch, and warranted to be fr~e from defects 
of material and manufacture, for a period of three years, be and the same is hereby 
accepted, said hose to be used by" the Fire Department of the Ci ty of San Antonio, 
Texas. 

SECTION TWO: That the sum of Nine Hundred and eighty dollars, or so much thereof as 
may be necessary, be and the same is hereQY appropriated out of the 1921 General 
Fund, to pay to the said Krueger Machinery Company, for the above specified hose. 

AN ORDI NANCE -- /58 9 
Accepting the bid of the San Antonio Machine and S upply ~ompany of San Antonio, Texas, 
to furmsh One Thousand feet of two and one-half inch fire hose, at $1.35 per foot, and 
appropriating money to pay for the same. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COI!MISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 
SECTION ONE: That the bid. of the San Antonio Machine' and Supply Company to furnish one 

thousand feet of Arm and Hammer, Multiple Double Jacket fire hos'e, sixty eight pounds 
per section, at $1.35 per foot, with a warranty not to mild ew or rot from regular 
usage, incident to Fire Department service, and guaranteed to stand when delivered, a 
pressure of 400 pound's per square inch, with a further guarantee to replace, free of 
cost, all hose that that may fail or give out from milde~, rot or any cause, du e to 
defective materi al or manufactmre, within the period of three years, coupled complete 
in sections of fifty feet, with automatic expansion ring, or other style of coupling, 
to be designated by the City, be and the same is here by accepted. 

Accepting the 
one half inch 
pay therefor. 

AN ORDINANCE -. /5'10 
bid of the Alamo Iron works~. to furnish three thousand feet of two and 
fire hose, .at the pric~ of :n;1.40 per foot, and appropriating money to 

BE I T ORDAINED BY THE COMIJI SSI ONERS OF THE CI TY OF SAN ANTONIO: 
SECTION ONE:That the bid of the Alamo Iron Works, to furnish to the City, three 
thousand feet of two and one-half inch Eureka Solid Circular seamless, mul tiple, loven 
fire hose, with internal filler strand ply, at the price of $1.40 per foot, less two 
per cent for cash, to be delivered F.O.B.cars at San Antonio, Texas, on request of the 
City, to be used in the Fire Department of the City of San Antonio, be and the same is 
hereby accepte d. 



f 

SECTION TWO: That the sum of $4200.00, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the 
same is hereby appropri a ted out of the 1921 general fund to pay the said Alamo Iron Works 
for the above specified hose. 

COmnUssioner Pfeiffer introduced the following ordina nces, which were read and adopted by 
the following vote ' on r oll call, to-wi t: Ayes1hBlack, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, Wright. 
No. , 157 .AN ORDINANC~ r'lb-:/S91 _ ' 
Appropri ating the sum of $15,000.00 t o pay the firm of stoner, Gallagher and Groos for 
work done under contract for the Taxation Department in revaluing, property for t axation 
within- the City. . 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COlJrhITS SIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 
That the ,sum of $15,000 be and is hereby appropriated out of the 19 21 Genera l Fund 

to pay the fi TIn of ,Stoner, Gall a gher and Groos for Vlork dlbne under contrac t for the 
Tax ation Department, in revaluing p roperty for taxation. Said amount being paid on accoun t 
for work already completed. ' 

No. ' 154 AN ORDI NANCE - /0594 
Appropri a ting funds t o pay weekly pay roll. . 

BE IT ORDAINED by th e Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the SuIn of $ -10,150. 
~e and t h e same is he reby approp ri~ted out of the hereinafter named funds t~ , pay weekly 
p~ roll for week endin~ Sept. 10, 1921, to-wit: 
Park I mpt. Fund of 191 9 $1000.00 
San i t a r y Se we r Fun d 450.00 
st. P a v & Sto r m SeVle r Fund 1200.00 
River Impt. Fund 500.00 
Bridge Fund 300.00 
Trench Fund 200.00 
1921 Gener al Fund '6500.00 

No. 152 
Acc epting 

one Ford Touring 
there fo r . 

$101 50.00 

AN ORDI ~ANCE , - /593 
the bid of the Universal Ca r Company, to se1~ t o t h e City of San Antonio 
Car, wi th starter and demountable ri ms, and 9Jp prop r i ,ating ~54 6. 43 to p ay 

BE IT ORDAI 1\lED .BY THE COH1~ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: ' 
SECTION ONE: That t h e bid of t~e Uni y ersa1 Car Company, to sell t o t he City of San Ant oni o, 
Qn e Ford touri n g automob ile, with de mountable rims and sta rter, a t t h e p~ice ~f $546. 43 , 
t o b e deliv e red immedi a tely, b e , an d the s ame i s h e r eby a.cc epted. " 
SE CTION TWO: j..1 Tha t t h e sum of $546.43 be and t he same is hereqy ap propr i a ted w t o f the 
1 921 ge n'e ral fun d t o pay to t he Uni-..r e rs a l Ca r Comp a ny, fo r the above described automobile. 

A letter from Mr Alexander Joske was _re a d to the Commissione rs, makin g: cert a in sugge sti ons 
in re gard to t he finances of t he City in taking care of t he dama gex done by t h e rec ent 
f l ood, and on mo t ion of Commi ssioner L ambert, duly seconded and c a rried by unanimou~ vote, 
the thanks of the Mayor and Commissione rs was extended to Mr Joske for t h e interest shown 
in t h e welfare of the Ci ty, and the Clerk Was directed to acknowledge receipt of t he' letter" 
and a dvi 8 C Mr Jo ske that h is sugge s t i ons would be given due c onsig.era tion by the Cornmis-
si oners. 

Commissioner Lamb e rt announced t hat Mr Clin t on H. Kearney had tendered his services t o 
the Ci ty to help in any way in his capaci ty as engineer', and the Commissioners adopted a 
vot e of tha nks to Mr. Kearney for .his offer, and would avail themselves of the opportunity 
to c all upon him, if needed. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, t he me e ting adjourned. : 

APPROVED '~~ 
MAYOR 

-

~ I ' 


